Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

RE(

04-29-1998



100697726

APR 1 9ugggef.: 1328-5

PECEIST A STING DIV

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Lambertus Adrianus van der Groep	Names - Daniel Intellectual D.V					
	Name: Bennet Intellectual B.V. Internal Address:					
	Street Address: Televisieweg 83					
	1322 AK					
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?						
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Almere					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: The Netherlands					
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip:					
Other						
Execution Date: February 16, 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
If this document is being fried together with a new apprecation, the except	on take of the appreciation is.					
A. Patent Application No(s).	В.					
(1)	(1)4,877,827 (4) 5,017,659					
(2)	(2)5,001,195					
(3)	(3)4,997,880					
Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☐ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 4					
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00					
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Enclosed					
Name. Aidd R. Clawfold	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140					
Internal Address:						
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any					
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which					
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter					
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.					
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statements and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original document.						
$II \leftarrow V I $						
Arthur R. Crawford	April 17, 1998					
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date					
Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]						
total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document. [2]						

04/28/1998 DCDATES 00000332 4877827

01 FC:581

160.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lambertus Adrianus van der Groep, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of The Netherlands, residing at Gersthove 33, 1112 HN DIEMEN, The Netherlands, is the owner of all rights in

US patent No. 4,877,827 entitled POLYMER COMPOSITION, A PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A POLYMER COMPOSITION, AND THE USE OF SUCH A POLYMER COMPOSITION, and of the invention enclosed and claimed therein;

US patent No. 5,001,195, entitled POLYMER COMPOSITION, A PROCESS FOR ITS MANUFACTURE, AND A THERMOPLASTIC POLYMER COMPOSITION, and of the invention enclosed and claimed therein;

US patent No. 4,997,880 entitled POLYMER COMPOSITION, A PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A POLYMER COMPOSITION, AND THE USE OF SUCH A POLYMER COMPOSITION, and of the invention enclosed and claimed therein;

US patent No. 5,017,659, entitled POLYMER COMPOSITION, A PROCESS FOR ITS MANUFACTURE, AND A THERMOPLASTIC MOULDING COMPOSITION, and of the invention enclosed and claimed therein;

AND WHEREAS, **Bennet Intellectual B.V.**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands and having its principal office and place of business at Televisieweg 83, 1322 AK ALMERE, The Netherlands, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions in the United States, as disclosed in said patents, to said patents, and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes thereof, the rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of rights in any intellectual property assigned to ASSIGNEE under this Assignment,

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without requiring further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the intellectual property rights hereby transferred,

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument					
this_	16	th	_day of	FEBRUARY	, 1998.	
					Lambertus Adriadus van der Groep	

PATENT REEL: 9114 FRAME: 0981